
THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

TAX RATE RECAPITULATION

PLYMOUTH

City / Town / District

OF

FISCAL

State Tax Form 31C

2013

I. TAX RATE SUMMARY

Ia. Total amount to be raised (from IIe)

Ib. Total estimated receipts and other revenue sources  (from IIIe)

Ic. Tax levy (Ia minus Ib)

Id. Distribution of Tax Rates and levies

$  197,398,451.00

$

 73,124,053.37

 124,274,397.63

CLASS (b)

Levy

percentage

(from LA - 5)

(c)

IC above times

each percent

in col (b)

(d)

Valuation

by class

(from LA - 5)

(e)

Tax Rates

(c) / (d) x 1000

(f)

Levy by class

(d) x (e) / 1000

Residential

Net of Exempt

Open Space

Commercial

Net of Exempt

Industrial

SUBTOTAL

Personal

TOTAL

 0.0000%

 9.3721%

 10.1852%

 97.4471%

 2.5529%

 100.0000%

 96,797,079.77

 0.00

 11,647,120.82

 12,657,595.95

 3,172,601.10

 6,708,046,206 

 0 

 807,144,212 

 877,170,900 

 8,392,361,318 

 219,863,050 

 8,612,224,368 

 14.43

 14.43

 14.43

 14.43

 96,797,106.75

 0.00

 0.00

 11,647,090.98

 0.00

 12,657,576.09

 121,101,773.82

 3,172,623.81

 124,274,397.63

MUST EQUAL 1C

a

 77.8898%

Board of Assessors of PLYMOUTH

City / Town / District

James F. Sullivan, Assessor, Plymouth, 508-747-1620  12/17/2012 9:57 AM

Richard  Finnegan, Assessor, Plymouth, 508-747-1620  12/17/2012 9:55 AM

Donna L. Randles, Assessor, Plymouth, 508-747-1620  12/17/2012 10:00 AM

DateAssessor

NOTE : The information was Approved on 12/19/2012.

                                                     Do Not Write Below This Line --- For Department of Revenue Use Only

Reviewed By Jared Curtis

Date : 19-DEC-12

Approved : Gerard Perry

Director of Accounts 

(Gerard D. Perry)
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FISCAL 2013

City / Town / District

PLYMOUTH 

TAX RATE RECAPITULATION

II.  Amounts to be raised

IIa. Appropriations (col.(b) through col.(e) from page 4)  189,831,922.44

IIb. Other amounts to be raised

 1. Amounts certified for tax title purposes  0.00

 2. Debt and interest charges not included on page 4  0.00
 3. Final court judgements  0.00
 4. Total overlay deficits of prior years  0.00

 5. Total cherry sheet offsets (see cherry sheet 1-ER)  89,974.00

 6. Revenue deficits  0.00

 7. Offset receipts deficits Ch. 44, Sec. 53E  0.00

 8. Authorized Deferral of Teachers' Pay  0.00

 9. Snow and ice deficit Ch. 44, Sec. 31D  0.00

10. Other (specify on separate letter)  0.00

TOTAL IIb (Total lines 1 through 10)  89,974.00

IIc. State and county cherry sheet charges (C.S. 1-EC)  6,487,125.00

IId. Allowance for abatements and exemptions (overlay)  989,429.56

 197,398,451.00

IIIa. Estimated receipts - State

 1. Cherry sheet estimated receipts (C.S. 1-ER Total)  28,399,223.00

 2. Massachusetts school building authority payments  1,636,805.00

TOTAL IIIa  30,036,028.00

IIIb. Estimated receipts - Local

  1. Local receipts not allocated (page 3, col(b), Line 23)  12,488,313.00

  2. Offset Receipts (Schedule A-1)  0.00
  3. Enterprise Funds (Schedule A-2)  16,447,231.85

  4. Community Preservation Funds (See Schedule A-4)  6,671,867.00

TOTAL IIIb  35,607,411.85

IIIc. Revenue sources appropriated for particular purposes

  1. Free cash (page 4, col.(c))  4,955,438.10

  2. Other available funds (page 4, col.(d))  2,525,175.42

TOTAL IIIc  7,480,613.52

IIId. Other revenue sources appropriated specifically to reduce the tax rate

 1a. Free cash..appropriated on or before June 30, 2012  0.00

  b. Free cash..appropriated on or after July 1, 2012  0.00

 2.  Municipal light source  0.00

 3.  Teachers' pay deferral  0.00

 4.  Other source :  0.00

TOTAL IIId  0.00

IIIe. Total estimated receipts and other revenue sources  73,124,053.37

      (Total IIIa through IIId)

IV. Summary of total amount to be raised and total receipts from all sources

   a. Total amount to be raised (from IIe)  197,398,451.00
   b. Total estimated receipts and other revenue sources (from IIIe)  73,124,053.37

   c. Total real and personal property tax levy (from Ic)  124,274,397.63

   d. Total receipts from all sources (total IVb plus IVc)  197,398,451.00

$

$

$

$

$
$

$

$

III. Estimated receipts and other revenue sources

IIe. Total amount to be raised (Total IIa through IId)

Print Date : 12/19/2012  11:52 am Page 2 of 4



PLYMOUTH

City/Town/District

LOCAL RECEIPTS NOT ALLOCATED *

TAX RATE RECAPITULATION

(b)

Estimated 

Receipts

Fiscal 2013

(a)

Actual 

Receipts

Fiscal 2012

MOTOR VEHICLE EXCISE  6,390,921.45  6,164,978.00 1 ==>

OTHER EXCISE  716,482.80  698,571.00 2 ==>

PENALTIES AND INTEREST ON TAXES AND EXCISES  628,420.00  612,720.00 3 ==>

PAYMENTS IN LIEU OF TAXES  71,398.78  53,579.00 4 ==>

CHARGES FOR SERVICES - WATER  0.00  0.00 5 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES - SEWER  0.00  0.00 6 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES - HOSPITAL  0.00  0.00 7 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES - SOLID WASTE FEES  0.00  0.00 8 

OTHER CHARGES FOR SERVICES  0.00  0.00 9 

FEES  441,747.32  437,045.00 10 

RENTALS  796,751.58  657,145.00 11 

DEPARTMENTAL REVENUE - SCHOOLS  430,596.69  430,000.00 12 

DEPARTMENTAL REVENUE - LIBRARIES  0.00  0.00 13 

DEPARTMENTAL REVENUE - CEMETERIES  375,575.00  361,135.00 14 

DEPARTMENTAL REVENUE - RECREATION  104,224.00  99,463.00 15 

OTHER DEPARTMENTAL REVENUE  351,313.89  256,808.00 16 

LICENSES AND PERMITS  1,657,936.20  1,517,199.00 17 

SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS  0.00  0.00 18 

FINES AND FORFEITS  350,297.23  347,675.00 19 ==>

INVESTMENT INCOME  328,496.27  300,000.00 20 ==>

MISCELLANEOUS RECURRING (PLEASE SPECIFY)  702,786.88  551,995.00 21 ==>

MISCELLANEOUS NON-RECURRING (PLEASE SPECIFY)  251,932.14  0.00 22 

TOTALS  13,598,880.23  12,488,313.00$ $ 23 

I hereby certify that the actual receipts as shown in column (a) are, to the best of my knowledge correct and complete, and I further certify

that I have examined the entries made on page 4 of the Fiscal 2013 tax rate recapitulation form by the City, Town or District Clerk and hereby 

acknowledge that such entries correctly reflect the appropriations made and the sources from which such appropriations are to be met.

Lynne A. Barrett, Finance Director, Plymouth, 508-747-1620  12/12/2012 1:49 PM

DateAccounting Officer

* Do not include receipts in columns (a) or (b) that were voted by the City / Town / District Council or Town Meeting as offset receipts on 

Schedule A-1, enterprise funds on Schedule A-2, or revolving funds on Schedule A-3. Written documentation should be submitted to 

support increases / decreases of estimated receipts to actual receipts.

==> Written documentation should be submitted to support increases/ decreases of FY 2012 estimated receipts to FY2013 estimated 

Print Date : 12/19/2012  11:52 am Page 3 of 4



PLYMOUTH

City / Town / District

CERTIFICATION OF APPROPRIATIONS AND SOURCES OF FUNDING

TAX RATE RECAPITULATION FISCAL 2013

(g)

Borrowing

Authorization

(f)

***

Revolving

Funds

(See A-3)

(e)

From Offset 

Receipts

(See A-1), 

Enterprise Funds 

(See A-2), or

Community 

Preservation Fund 

(See A-4)

(d)

From Other

Available Funds

See B-2

(c)

From 

Free Cash

See B-1

(b)

**

From Raise 

and

Appropriate

(a)

Total

Appropriations

of Each Meeting

FY*

City / 

Town

Council or 

Town 

Meeting

Dates

MEMO ONLY

AUTHORIZATIONS
APPROPRIATIONS

04/07/2012  2013  183,177,410.00  160,673,415.92  4,393,111.10  1,236,615.98  16,874,267.00  1,814,005.00  2,841,000.00

04/07/2012  2012  1,573,964.00  0.00  562,327.00  1,011,637.00  0.00  0.00 -757,000.00

10/20/2012  2013  5,080,548.44  426,229.15  0.00  276,922.44  4,377,396.85  30,000.00  30,000.00

 189,831,922.44  161,099,645.07  4,955,438.10  2,525,175.42  21,251,663.85Totals

Must Equal

Cols. (b) thru (e)

I hereby certify that the appropriations correctly reflect the votes taken by City / Town / District Council.

 12/17/2012 9:50 AM

DateClerk

PLYMOUTH

City/Town/District

Laurence R. Pizer, Town Clerk, Plymouth, 508-747-1620 

Print Date : 12/19/2012  11:52 am Page 4 of 4



BUREAU OF ACCOUNTS

SCHEDULE A-2

ENTERPRISE FUNDS CH. 44 S.53 F1/2 et al

PLYMOUTH

City / Town / District

Fiscal Year 2013

A-2(1ST)

Type of enterprise fund/statutory reference

Fund Description : Sewer Enterprise Fund Ch44 Sec 53F 1/2

1. Enterprise revenues & available funds

(a) (b)

FY 2012 FY 2013

Total revenues

* Written documentation should be submitted to support increases/decreases of estimated to actual revenues.

Actual Revenues Estimated Revenues

User charges

Connection Fees

Other departmental revenue

Investment income

Retained earnings appropriated **

Other enterprise available funds

Specify

Total current year revenues and available funds

Retained earnings appropriated for PY costs **

Other enterprise available funds for PY costs

Total revenues and available funds for PY costs

Total revenues and available funds

$3,891,094.61 $4,096,973.00

$0.00 $0.00

$708,451.22 $708,000.00

$22,466.14 $18,000.00

$4,622,011.97 $4,822,973.00

$0.00 $460,500.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$4,622,011.97 $5,283,473.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00$0.00

$4,622,011.97 $5,283,473.00

** Retained earnings should be certified by the Director of Accounts prior to appropriation by town meeting / city council.

I hereby certify that the amount of retained earnings reported in Part 1 column (b) correctly reflects the votes of town meeting/city council.

 12/17/2012 9:47 AMLaurence R. Pizer, Town Clerk, Plymouth, 508-747-1620 

(Clerk) (Date)

.....................................................................................................................................................................................................................
I hereby certify that the actual revenues as shown in Part 1 column (a) are to the best of my knowledge correct and complete.

 12/12/2012 1:36 PMLynne A. Barrett, Finance Director, Plymouth, 508-747-1620 

(Accounting Officer) (Date)

.....................................................................................................................................................................................................................
We hereby attest that the revenues itemized above have not been used as a revenue source elsewhere in the Tax Rate or Pro Forma Recap.

 12/17/2012 9:53 AMRichard  Finnegan, Assessor, Plymouth, 508-747-1620 

 12/17/2012 9:55 AMJames F. Sullivan, Assessor, Plymouth, 508-747-1620 

 12/17/2012 9:58 AMDonna L. Randles, Assessor, Plymouth, 508-747-1620 

(Board of Assessors) (Date)

.....................................................................................................................................................................................................................

*

*

*

To Recap pg 2

Part IIIB, line 3

NOTE : The information was Approved on 12/19/2012.



PLYMOUTH

City or Town

2. Total costs appropriated

a. Costs appropriated in the enterprise fund

A-2(1ST)

Types of Enterprise Fund

Sewer Enterprise Fund Ch44 Sec 53F 1/2

Fund Description

SAL & WAGES

EXPENSES

CAPITAL OUTLAY

RESERVE FUND

OTHER APPROP IN ENT. FUND

PY costs approp from retained earnings or other enterp available funds

Total costs appropriated in enterprise fund

HEALTH INSURANCE

PENSION

SHARED EMPLOYEES

SHARED FACILITY

OTHER2

OTHER3

$330,853.00

$1,910,223.00

$460,500.00

$0.00

$2,263,787.00

$0.00

$59,185.00

$52,319.00

$0.00

$0.00

$174,877.00

$31,729.00

$4,965,363.00

(Must equal total part 1b)

b. Costs appropriated in the general fund

2a

Total costs appropriated in general fund $318,110.00

Total costs $5,283,473.00

3. Calculation of subsidy (see instructions)

Revenue and available funds

Less : Total costs

Less : Prior year deficit

(Negative represents subsidy)

$4,965,363.00

$5,283,473.00

$0.00

$0.00

4. Sources of funding for costs appropriated in the enterprise fund

a. Revenue and available funds

b. Taxation

c. Free Cash

d. Non-enterprise Available Funds

(Part 1 col b)

(Part 2)

(To Recap Pg 2)

$5,283,473.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(To Recap Pg 4 col e)

Total sources of funding for costs appropriated in the enterprise fund. $4,965,363.00 (Must equal total part 2a)

2b

Debt Service

Shared Expense & Offsets

Other Insurances

2a+2b

NOTE : The information was Approved on 12/19/2012.



BUREAU OF ACCOUNTS

SCHEDULE A-2

ENTERPRISE FUNDS CH. 44 S.53 F1/2 et al

PLYMOUTH

City / Town / District

Fiscal Year 2013

A-2(2ND)

Type of enterprise fund/statutory reference

Fund Description : Water Enterprise Funch Ch 44 Sec 53F 1/2

1. Enterprise revenues & available funds

(a) (b)

FY 2012 FY 2013

Total revenues

* Written documentation should be submitted to support increases/decreases of estimated to actual revenues.

Actual Revenues Estimated Revenues

User charges

Connection Fees

Other departmental revenue

Investment income

Retained earnings appropriated **

Other enterprise available funds

Specify

Total current year revenues and available funds

Retained earnings appropriated for PY costs **

Other enterprise available funds for PY costs

Total revenues and available funds for PY costs

Total revenues and available funds

$3,966,825.14 $3,915,320.00

$0.00 $0.00

$247,829.46 $170,000.00

$73,561.82 $47,307.00

$4,288,216.42 $4,132,627.00

$0.00 $1,405,000.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$4,288,216.42 $5,537,627.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00$0.00

$4,288,216.42 $5,537,627.00

** Retained earnings should be certified by the Director of Accounts prior to appropriation by town meeting / city council.

I hereby certify that the amount of retained earnings reported in Part 1 column (b) correctly reflects the votes of town meeting/city council.

 12/17/2012 9:48 AMLaurence R. Pizer, Town Clerk, Plymouth, 508-747-1620 

(Clerk) (Date)

.....................................................................................................................................................................................................................
I hereby certify that the actual revenues as shown in Part 1 column (a) are to the best of my knowledge correct and complete.

 12/12/2012 1:37 PMLynne A. Barrett, Finance Director, Plymouth, 508-747-1620 

(Accounting Officer) (Date)

.....................................................................................................................................................................................................................
We hereby attest that the revenues itemized above have not been used as a revenue source elsewhere in the Tax Rate or Pro Forma Recap.

 12/17/2012 9:53 AMRichard  Finnegan, Assessor, Plymouth, 508-747-1620 

 12/17/2012 9:56 AMJames F. Sullivan, Assessor, Plymouth, 508-747-1620 

 12/17/2012 9:58 AMDonna L. Randles, Assessor, Plymouth, 508-747-1620 

(Board of Assessors) (Date)

.....................................................................................................................................................................................................................

*

*

*

To Recap pg 2

Part IIIB, line 3

NOTE : The information was Approved on 12/19/2012.



PLYMOUTH

City or Town

2. Total costs appropriated

a. Costs appropriated in the enterprise fund

A-2(2ND)

Types of Enterprise Fund

Water Enterprise Funch Ch 44 Sec 53F 1/2

Fund Description

SAL & WAGES

EXPENSES

CAPITAL OUTLAY

RESERVE FUND

OTHER APPROP IN ENT. FUND

PY costs approp from retained earnings or other enterp available funds

Total costs appropriated in enterprise fund

HEALTH INSURANCE

PENSION

SHARED EMPLOYEES

SHARED FACILITY

OTHER2

OTHER3

$1,004,334.00

$1,231,381.00

$1,405,000.00

$0.00

$794,647.00

$0.00

$239,968.00

$159,862.00

$0.00

$0.00

$598,978.00

$103,457.00

$4,435,362.00

(Must equal total part 1b)

b. Costs appropriated in the general fund

2a

Total costs appropriated in general fund $1,102,265.00

Total costs $5,537,627.00

3. Calculation of subsidy (see instructions)

Revenue and available funds

Less : Total costs

Less : Prior year deficit

(Negative represents subsidy)

$4,435,362.00

$5,537,627.00

$0.00

$0.00

4. Sources of funding for costs appropriated in the enterprise fund

a. Revenue and available funds

b. Taxation

c. Free Cash

d. Non-enterprise Available Funds

(Part 1 col b)

(Part 2)

(To Recap Pg 2)

$5,537,627.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(To Recap Pg 4 col e)

Total sources of funding for costs appropriated in the enterprise fund. $4,435,362.00 (Must equal total part 2a)

2b

Debt Service

Shared Expenses & Offsets

Other Insurances

2a+2b

NOTE : The information was Approved on 12/19/2012.



BUREAU OF ACCOUNTS

SCHEDULE A-2

ENTERPRISE FUNDS CH. 44 S.53 F1/2 et al

PLYMOUTH

City / Town / District

Fiscal Year 2013

A-2(3RD)

Type of enterprise fund/statutory reference

Fund Description : Airport Enterprise Fund Ch44 Sec 53F 1/2

1. Enterprise revenues & available funds

(a) (b)

FY 2012 FY 2013

Total revenues

* Written documentation should be submitted to support increases/decreases of estimated to actual revenues.

Actual Revenues Estimated Revenues

User charges

Connection Fees

Other departmental revenue

Investment income

Retained earnings appropriated **

Other enterprise available funds

Specify

Total current year revenues and available funds

Retained earnings appropriated for PY costs **

Other enterprise available funds for PY costs

Total revenues and available funds for PY costs

Total revenues and available funds

$2,109,249.93 $2,578,165.00

$0.00 $0.00

$285,665.88 $283,000.00

$1,899.38 $1,500.00

$2,396,815.19 $2,862,665.00

$0.00 $358,000.00

$0.00 $72,589.85

$0.00 $300,000.00

$2,396,815.19 $3,593,254.85

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00$0.00

$2,396,815.19 $3,593,254.85

** Retained earnings should be certified by the Director of Accounts prior to appropriation by town meeting / city council.

I hereby certify that the amount of retained earnings reported in Part 1 column (b) correctly reflects the votes of town meeting/city council.

 12/17/2012 9:48 AMLaurence R. Pizer, Town Clerk, Plymouth, 508-747-1620 

(Clerk) (Date)

.....................................................................................................................................................................................................................
I hereby certify that the actual revenues as shown in Part 1 column (a) are to the best of my knowledge correct and complete.

 12/12/2012 1:37 PMLynne A. Barrett, Finance Director, Plymouth, 508-747-1620 

(Accounting Officer) (Date)

.....................................................................................................................................................................................................................
We hereby attest that the revenues itemized above have not been used as a revenue source elsewhere in the Tax Rate or Pro Forma Recap.

 12/17/2012 9:53 AMRichard  Finnegan, Assessor, Plymouth, 508-747-1620 

 12/17/2012 9:56 AMJames F. Sullivan, Assessor, Plymouth, 508-747-1620 

 12/17/2012 9:58 AMDonna L. Randles, Assessor, Plymouth, 508-747-1620 

(Board of Assessors) (Date)

.....................................................................................................................................................................................................................

*

*

*

Airport Special Purp Stablilization

To Recap pg 2

Part IIIB, line 3

NOTE : The information was Approved on 12/19/2012.



PLYMOUTH

City or Town

2. Total costs appropriated

a. Costs appropriated in the enterprise fund

A-2(3RD)

Types of Enterprise Fund

Airport Enterprise Fund Ch44 Sec 53F 1/2

Fund Description

SAL & WAGES

EXPENSES

CAPITAL OUTLAY

RESERVE FUND

OTHER APPROP IN ENT. FUND

PY costs approp from retained earnings or other enterp available funds

Total costs appropriated in enterprise fund

HEALTH INSURANCE

PENSION

SHARED EMPLOYEES

SHARED FACILITY

OTHER2

OTHER3

$438,195.00

$2,248,020.00

$430,589.85

$0.00

$300,000.00

$0.00

$87,850.00

$72,083.00

$0.00

$0.00

$-11,736.00

$28,253.00

$3,416,804.85

(Must equal total part 1b)

b. Costs appropriated in the general fund

2a

Total costs appropriated in general fund $176,450.00

Total costs $3,593,254.85

3. Calculation of subsidy (see instructions)

Revenue and available funds

Less : Total costs

Less : Prior year deficit

(Negative represents subsidy)

$3,416,804.85

$3,593,254.85

$0.00

$0.00

4. Sources of funding for costs appropriated in the enterprise fund

a. Revenue and available funds

b. Taxation

c. Free Cash

d. Non-enterprise Available Funds

(Part 1 col b)

(Part 2)

(To Recap Pg 2)

$3,593,254.85

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(To Recap Pg 4 col e)

Total sources of funding for costs appropriated in the enterprise fund. $3,416,804.85 (Must equal total part 2a)

2b

Creat Airport Stablilzation

Shared Expenses & Offsets

Other Insurances

2a+2b

NOTE : The information was Approved on 12/19/2012.



BUREAU OF ACCOUNTS

SCHEDULE A-2

ENTERPRISE FUNDS CH. 44 S.53 F1/2 et al

PLYMOUTH

City / Town / District

Fiscal Year 2013

A-2(4TH)

Type of enterprise fund/statutory reference

Fund Description : Solid Waste Enterprise Fund CH 44 Sec 53

1. Enterprise revenues & available funds

(a) (b)

FY 2012 FY 2013

Total revenues

* Written documentation should be submitted to support increases/decreases of estimated to actual revenues.

Actual Revenues Estimated Revenues

User charges

Connection Fees

Other departmental revenue

Investment income

Retained earnings appropriated **

Other enterprise available funds

Specify

Total current year revenues and available funds

Retained earnings appropriated for PY costs **

Other enterprise available funds for PY costs

Total revenues and available funds for PY costs

Total revenues and available funds

$1,673,513.00 $1,445,637.00

$0.00 $0.00

$274,266.91 $150,000.00

$9,686.65 $5,000.00

$1,957,466.56 $1,600,637.00

$0.00 $432,240.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$1,957,466.56 $2,032,877.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00$0.00

$1,957,466.56 $2,032,877.00

** Retained earnings should be certified by the Director of Accounts prior to appropriation by town meeting / city council.

I hereby certify that the amount of retained earnings reported in Part 1 column (b) correctly reflects the votes of town meeting/city council.

 12/17/2012 9:48 AMLaurence R. Pizer, Town Clerk, Plymouth, 508-747-1620 

(Clerk) (Date)

.....................................................................................................................................................................................................................
I hereby certify that the actual revenues as shown in Part 1 column (a) are to the best of my knowledge correct and complete.

 12/12/2012 1:38 PMLynne A. Barrett, Finance Director, Plymouth, 508-747-1620 

(Accounting Officer) (Date)

.....................................................................................................................................................................................................................
We hereby attest that the revenues itemized above have not been used as a revenue source elsewhere in the Tax Rate or Pro Forma Recap.

 12/17/2012 9:53 AMRichard  Finnegan, Assessor, Plymouth, 508-747-1620 

 12/17/2012 9:56 AMJames F. Sullivan, Assessor, Plymouth, 508-747-1620 

 12/17/2012 9:58 AMDonna L. Randles, Assessor, Plymouth, 508-747-1620 

(Board of Assessors) (Date)

.....................................................................................................................................................................................................................

*

*

*

To Recap pg 2

Part IIIB, line 3

NOTE : The information was Approved on 12/19/2012.



PLYMOUTH

City or Town

2. Total costs appropriated

a. Costs appropriated in the enterprise fund

A-2(4TH)

Types of Enterprise Fund

Solid Waste Enterprise Fund CH 44 Sec 53

Fund Description

SAL & WAGES

EXPENSES

CAPITAL OUTLAY

RESERVE FUND

OTHER APPROP IN ENT. FUND

PY costs approp from retained earnings or other enterp available funds

Total costs appropriated in enterprise fund

HEALTH INSURANCE

PENSION

SHARED EMPLOYEES

SHARED FACILITY

OTHER2

OTHER3

$284,417.00

$811,875.00

$432,240.00

$0.00

$233,735.00

$0.00

$49,612.00

$51,156.00

$0.00

$0.00

$153,414.00

$16,428.00

$1,762,267.00

(Must equal total part 1b)

b. Costs appropriated in the general fund

2a

Total costs appropriated in general fund $270,610.00

Total costs $2,032,877.00

3. Calculation of subsidy (see instructions)

Revenue and available funds

Less : Total costs

Less : Prior year deficit

(Negative represents subsidy)

$1,762,267.00

$2,032,877.00

$0.00

$0.00

4. Sources of funding for costs appropriated in the enterprise fund

a. Revenue and available funds

b. Taxation

c. Free Cash

d. Non-enterprise Available Funds

(Part 1 col b)

(Part 2)

(To Recap Pg 2)

$2,032,877.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(To Recap Pg 4 col e)

Total sources of funding for costs appropriated in the enterprise fund. $1,762,267.00 (Must equal total part 2a)

2b

Debt Service

Shared Expenses & Offsets

Other Insurances

2a+2b

NOTE : The information was Approved on 12/19/2012.



BUREAU OF ACCOUNTS

SCHEDULE A-4*

COMMUNITY PRESERVATION FUND CH. 44B

PLYMOUTH

City or Town

Fiscal Year 2013

1. Annual revenues and available funds

(a) (b)

FY 2012 FY 2013

a. Surcharge $1,753,290.65 $1,806,414.00

State trust fund distribution $442,947.00 $473,804.00

Other1 Invest. Income & Other $122,761.46 $186,308.00

Total annual revenue $2,318,999.11 $2,466,526.00

Fund Reserves Appropriated $0.00 $848,656.00

Fund Balances Appropriated $0.00 $3,022,685.00

Other Old Articles $0.00 $334,000.00

Total current year revenues and available funds $2,318,999.11 $6,671,867.00

b. Fund balance and reserves appropriated for PY costs $0.00

TOTAL Revenues and Available Funds $2,318,999.11 $6,671,867.00

* Written documentation should be submitted to support increases/decreases of estimated to actual revenues

I hereby certify that the amount of fund reserves, fund balances and other available funds reported in Part 1 column (b) correctly reflects the votes of town meeting/city council.

Laurence R. Pizer, Town Clerk, Plymouth, 508-747-1620  12/17/2012 9:49 AM

(Clerk) (Date)

.....................................................................................................................................................................................................................
I hereby certify that the actual revenues as shown in Part1 column (a) are to the best of my knowledge correct and complete.

Lynne A. Barrett, Finance Director, Plymouth, 508-747-1620  12/12/2012 1:41 PM

(Accounting Officer) (Date)

.....................................................................................................................................................................................................................
We hereby attest that the receipts itemized above have not been used as a revenue source elsewhere on the Tax Rate or the Pro Forma Recap.

Richard  Finnegan, Assessor, Plymouth, 508-747-1620  12/17/2012 9:54 AM

James F. Sullivan, Assessor, Plymouth, 508-747-1620  12/17/2012 9:56 AM

Donna L. Randles, Assessor, Plymouth, 508-747-1620  12/17/2012 9:59 AM

(Board of Assessors) (Date)

.....................................................................................................................................................................................................................

Actual Revenues Estimated Revenues

NOTE : The information was Approved on 12/19/2012.

(To Recap, pg 2, 

part IIIB, Line 4)

Print Date : 12/19/2012  11:52 am Page 1 of 2



SCHEDULE A-4*

PLYMOUTH

City or Town

Fiscal Year 2013

2. Appropriations, Reservations and Other

a. Appropriations

Administrative expenses $87,595.00

Debt service $0.00

Acquisitions and projects $4,482,000.00

Other $0.00

Reserves appropriated for PY costs $0.00

Total Appropriations $4,569,595.00

b. Reservations

Open Space $218,987.00

Historic Resources $218,987.00

Community Housing $218,987.00

Budgeted reserve to be appropriated $1,445,311.00

Total Reservations $2,102,272.00

c. Other (unappropriated, unreserved) $0.00

TOTAL Appropriations, Reservations and Other $6,671,867.00

3. Prior Year Deficit

(To Recap, page4, Col e)

$0.00

4.Community Preservation Fund Recap

(To Recap, part IIB, Line 6)

Total Appropriations, Reservations and Other $6,671,867.00

Add : Prior year deficit $0.00

Total Revenues and Available Funds $6,671,867.00

NOTE : The information was Approved on 12/19/2012.

(To Recap, part IIB, Line 10)

(Must equal Part 1b)

Print Date : 12/19/2012  11:52 am Page 2 of 2



BUREAU OF ACCOUNTS

SCHEDULE B-2 FOR FISCAL 2013

SOURCES AND USES OF OTHER AVAILABLE FUNDS

PLYMOUTH

City / Town / District

Col. B

Amount of 

Appropriation

Col. A

Amount in Fund

when Appropriation 

was made

Use of 

Fund

Source of 

Fund

Date of 

Appropriation

4/7/12 Title V Betterments Art 7 2013 Budget  453,673.00  122,570.00

4/7/12 Recreation Revolving Art 7 2013 Budget  535,988.00  23,189.00

4/7/12 Beach Revolving Art 7 2013 Budget  80,805.00  16,297.00

4/7/12 Cemetery Perpetual Care Art 7 2013 Budget  144,876.00  33,714.00

4/7/12 Municipal Waterways Art 7 2013 Budget  326,672.00  122,633.00

4/7/12 Fire Safety & prevention Art 7 2013 Budget  163,564.00  6,967.00

4/7/12 Tech Studies Art 7 2013 Budget  92,302.00  3,360.00

4/7/12 Premium on Debt Art 7 2013 Budget  2,957,394.66  232,759.08

4/7/12 Municipal Waterways Art 8 Dept Equipment  204,039.00  9,500.00

4/7/12 Cemetery Perpetual Care Art 8 Dept Equipment  111,162.00  12,701.00

4/7/12 Old Articles - School Art 9 Capital  169,424.90  169,424.90

4/7/12 Hotel/Motel Tax RRAP Art 12 Promotion Fund  609,015.00  483,501.00

4/7/12 2012 Budget Line Items Art 2A - Budget Amend  15,000.00  15,000.00

4/7/12 State Aid Reversion Art 2A - Budget Amend  239,637.00  239,637.00

4/7/12 Sale of Real Estate Art 7 Purchase Beach Prop  770,924.00  757,000.00

10/20/12 Premium on Debt Art 2A - Budget Amend  130,194.85  130,194.85

10/20/12 2013 Budget Line Item Art 3 Unpaid Bill  596.21  596.21

10/20/12 Fire Safety & Prev Fund Art 4C Fire Capital  156,597.00  67,000.00

10/20/12 2013 Budget Line Item Art 4D Fire Capital  14,000.00  14,000.00

10/20/12 Municipal Waterways Art 4E Envr Capital  358,070.00  25,000.00

10/20/12 Municipal Waterways Art 4F Envr Capital  333,070.00  5,195.00

10/20/12 Old Articles - DPW Art 4G DPW Capital  34,936.38  34,936.38

  Column (A) must be greater than or equal to the amount of the appropriation in Column

  (B) at the time of the appropriation unless otherwise specified by general or special law.

TOTAL  2,525,175.42

(Must equal Recap page 4 column d)

Lynne A. Barrett, Finance Director, Plymouth, 508-747-1620  12/12/2012 2:54 PM

(Accounting Officer) (Date)

.....................................................................................................................................................................................................................

NOTE : The information was Approved on 12/19/2012.

Print Date : 12/19/2012  11:52 am Page 1 of 1



BUREAU OF ACCOUNTS

SCHEDULE DE-1

DEBT EXCLUSION FORM

City / Town PLYMOUTH

Fiscal Year : 2013

(A)

BALLOT

VOTE

(B)

PURPOSE(S)

OF

EXCLUSION

 VOTE

(C)

DATE OF 

ORIGINAL

ISSUANCE

NOTE/BOND

PER

PURPOSE(S)

(D)

TEMP

OR

PERM

(T/P)

(E)

FY2012

NET EXCLUDED

DEBT

SERVICE 

(F)

FY2012

GROSS DEBT

SERVICE

EXPENDED

(G)

FY2013

GROSS DEBT

SERVICE

EXCLUDABLE

(H)

REIMBURSEMENTS/

ADJUSTMENTS

(I)

FY2013 NET

EXCLUDED

DEBT

SERVICE

09/19/06 2 schools & Senior Center 05/15/09 P  3,033,582.63  3,263,777.76  3,431,950.00  362,954.00  3,068,996.00

REIMBURSEMENTS: School Building Assistance, Library Construction Grants etc.

ADJUSTMENTS: Prior year interest not included, rate or term different than estimate

TOTAL  3,068,996.00

Lynne A. Barrett, Finance Director, Plymouth, 508-747-1620  12/12/2012 1:44 PM

(Financial Officer) (Date)

.....................................................................................................................................................................................................................

NOTE : The information was Approved on 12/19/2012.

Print Date : 12/19/2012  11:52 am Page 1 of 1
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